(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	• #)
PICK-UP	<u></u>	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	All.	În:

Office Use Only



400215228634

01/03/12--01003--012 \*\*155.00

2012 JAN -3 AM 11:37

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER JAN\_3 2012

## **COVER LETTER**

10:	Division of Corporations	
SUBJE	CT: Kenturch Defense Industries, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company	
The end	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please r	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
-	John Williams Name of Person	
	Firm/Company	
	104 West UM Avenue PS S	
•	Address Address Address	_
-	Talluhassee FC 32303-6153	'n
_	John a Kentarch com	Ċ
	97 A	
For fun	ther information concerning this matter, please call:	
3	Name of Person at (850) 524-9502  Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00	Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  Certificate of Status  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Kentarch Defence Fr (Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ldu Stries, LLC ty Company, "L.L.C." or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3207 W. Thark Street. Tallahassee, FL 32303	Tallamisser, PL 37503-6153
tallahase City, Sta  Having been named as registered agent and to a	egistered agent are:  ALCERTARY OF STANDARY OF STANDAR
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as  I further agree to comply with the provisions of al  formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and  tered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Title: "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Membe	er
Morm	104 West 4th Avanue
	Tulluhusser, FL 37303-6153
·	
	SECHETARA HA
	ASSE -3
•	LOR!
	= '
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other t	han the date of filing: 1-0 -1  (OPTIONAL must be specific and cannot be more than five business days
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date of days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE	han the date of filing: 1-0-1 (OPTIONAL must be specific and cannot be more than five business days member or an authorized representative of a member.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE  Signature of a constitutes an affirmat I am aware that any facconstitutes a third degree.	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)